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Philadelphia Wholesale
Fruit and Vegetable Report

Philadelphia, Pa.
Tuesday, Sept. 4

Report Supplied byUSDA
FRUIT

APPLES: LOWER. CONTROLLED ATMOSPHERE STORAGE ctn
tray pack; WASH Red Delicious USExFcy 72s one lot 18.00; 88s 18.00-
20.00 few 21.00; 100 s 18.00-19.00few 21.00; 113 s 16.50-18.00 few 20.00;
125 s 17.00 few 19.00Golden Delicious 72 & 88s USExFcy 27.00; NEW
CROP ctn cell pack; NY Macintosh comb USExFcy 80s few 13.00; 96-
100 s 11.0(kI2.00: 120 s 10.00-11.00 few 12.00 ctn tray pack; VA
Comb USExFcy-Fcy Red Delicious 56-88 s 14.00; 100 s 13.00-14.00; 113s
12.00few 14.00; 125 s 11.00 Golden Delicious 88-125 s 14.00 ctn 12-3film
bags 2V’ min; VA USExFcy Red & Golden Delicious 9.00-10.00
Jonathan 9.50-10.00; PA USFcy Red Delicious & Macintosh 7.20; NY
US#1 Macintosh8.50 few 9.00; NC USFcyRed & Golden Delicious 8.00.

GRAPES: ABOUT STEADY. CALIF 23-lb lugs Flame Seedless
14.00- mostly 16.00 few higher; Thompson Seedless 12.00-14.00
mostly 13.00 one label; 17.50-18.00 fair qual 9.00-11.00 film bags 12.00-
13.00; Exotics 14.00 few 15.00 fair qual 12.00 film bags 13.00-14.00
Ribiers 13.00-15.00; Emperor 12.00; Queens 11.50; Red Malaga 10.00;
Ruby Seedless fair qual 10.00-11.00; Italia 8.00-10.00; 22-lb lugs wrpd
10.00- Concord 12-lb ctn 9.00; NJ % buhmprs Concord 11.00; NY
12-qt flats US#l Concord 10.50.

PEACHES: ABOUT STEADY. Various yellow flesh varieties 3/t
buctns up sizes USEx#l unless otherwise stated; NJ including no
grade mark Vs/*” few 17.00-18.00 fair cond 13.00; 2-V’ 15.00-16.00
mostly 15.00; 2-V4” 12.00-14.00mostly 13.00; 2” 7.00 fair cond5.00; \-3/*”

min 5.00-6.00no size or grade mark 5.00-7.00.
PEARS: CA Bartlett US #136-lb ctn 80-100 size 14.50few higher; 110

size 13.50few 14.00; 120 size 12.50few 13.00; 135 size 11.50few 12.00; 150
size 10.50std ctn 100-110 s 18.50-19.00; 120 s 17.00 Prickly type 2-layer ctn
50-60 s 9.50-10.00; 1-layer 42s few 10.00.

MELONS
CANTALOUPS; ABOUT STEADY. CALIF % ctns 12s one lot few

10.00; 15s 8.00-9.50 occ higher; 18s 8.50-9.50 mostly 8.50-9.00few 8.00 occ
higher 23s 7-7.50 mostly 7.50.

WATERMELONS: ABOUT STEADY, average weight per melon;
NJ Crimson Sweet 24-25 lb. 1.25-1.50 few higher; 18-20 lb. .75-1.00
Jubilee 35-lb 2-2.50; MD Jubilee 35-lb 2.50 few 3.00; Crimson Sweet 32-
lb. 1.75-2.00 ; 23-lb. 1.00 Long Gray 32-lb. 1.75-2.00 mostly 2.00; 27-lb.
1.50-1.75.

VEGETABLES
CABBAGE: I-3/* buctn & crt mediumGreen unless otherwise stated;

NJ 3.50-4.50 one lot 5.00; Savoy 5.00-6.00; Red one lot 10.00 fair cond
5.00; PA 3.504.00 few 4.50; Red 7-7.50 few 8.00; NY sks 8s 3-3.50; Red
few 8.00 fair appear 6.00; WISC Red 9.00; CANADA 4.00; Red 8.00-9.00.

CARROTS: SLIGHTLY LOWER. 48-1 lb film bags in film sacks;
CALIF med-lge 8.50-10.00 one label few 12.00; MICH med 8.00;
CANADA med 6.00-7.00 fair cond 5.00; 24-2 lb film bags in film sks;
CANADA med 6.75.; 50-lb sks loose jbo; CALIF 10.00; WISC 8.50;
MICH 9.00; CANADA 8-8.50few 9.00 ctn bchd 245; CALIF 10.50.

CAULIFLOWER: ABOUT STEADY. CALIF ctn film wrpd 9s one
label 12.00-12.50 fair cond 9.00; 12s 10.50-12.00 occ higher one label
13.50-14.00 fair cond 10.00; LI Llcrts Jacket Pack 12s 11.00-12.00; ME
ctn 12s fair qual 5.00-7.00; NY Catskill ctn Jacket Pack 12s 11.50-12.00
fair qual 8.00; WASH ctn film wrpd 12s 10.00-10.50; CANADA Ige ctn
JacketPack 12s 9.50; 16s 7.004.00.

“MEET & HEAR—-
“TheRest of The Story”

FRED WRIGHT

Berks County poultry farmer whose specialized bird
flocks were depopulated last month by the USDA Task
Force.

MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 10,1984
7:00 P.M.

Muhlenberg High School
Laureldale, alongRt. 222 & Kutztown Rd. above Reading

FREE PUBLIC FORUM
IS OUR AMERICAN FOOD PRODUCTION SYSTEM AND

OUR FREEDOM IN JEOPARDY?
Other Participants Include:

Herb Jordan - Penn State Extension Poultry Specialist
John Hoffman - Pennsylvania Poultry Federation
Jane Balmer - Lancaster County Poultry/Dairy Farmer
John Albright -- New Environmental Technologies
Berks County witnessed the climax to the government’s effort to control
the most costly animal disease epidemic in our history ($65 million). Are
there some serious flaws in our animal confinement/food production
system that could threaten our future abundant food supplies? Did the
USDA Task Force program of depopulation and cleanup really get at the
primary causeof the epidemic? How can we avoid further loss of personal
freedom from government “crisis” intervention?
Important but unreported information relating to the AI epidemic will be
covered. Anyone in animal husbandry will find this meeting very in-
teresting. Videotapes of meeting will be available.

AUDIENCE PARTICIPATION INVITED
Sponsored by

NATIONAL AG. TECHNOLOGY ASSOC.
Box 1214 Lebanon, PA 17042

Ph: 717-394-3182 For more Info.

CORN: SUPPLIES LIGHT. Wire bound crts approx 4-M>; 5 doz NJ
Yellow 5-5.50; White 6.00; PA Yellow few 7.00fair cond4.00-5.00; White
5.00-6.00few 7.00*

CUCUMBERS; ABOUT STEADY. 1-1/9 bucrts & ctns waxed
medium unless otherwise stated; NY 8.00-9.00 few 7.50 fair qual 5.00-
6.00 few higher; Ige 4.00-5.00; DE 7.00 fair cond 5.00 fair qual 4.00; NJ
Pickles unwaxed med-lge bubkt 11.00-12.00; VA fair cond 4.00-5.00;
FLA ctn Long Seedless 12s7.00.

LETTUCE ICEBERG: LOWER. Ctn 24s unless otherwise stated;
CALIF 10.00-10.50 mostly 10.00 few 9.50 one label 11.00 fair qual 8.50-
9.00 fair cond 7.00-8.00 film wrnd 11.00-11.50 previous commitments
10.00; NY 5.00-6.00; COLO 8.50-9.00 mostly 8.50 fair qual 7.50-8.00;
WISC 7.00. _ _

MUSHROOMS; STEADY. PA 4-qt bkt med-lge 5.25-5.50 few 5.00;
sml-med 4.00; 10-lb ctn 9.25 few low as 8.50; 10-12oz cups 9.25.

POTATOES: LOWER. 50-lb sacks U.S. #1 size A washed unless
otherwise stated; ROUND WHITES NJ 3.754.00 few 4.50-5.25 Ige 5.50-
6.00; DE 4.00 few 4.25; Ige 5.50-6.75 few 7.00; 10-lbsks 1.20baled 5/10-lb
6.25; 10/5 lb. 7.25; LI 4.25-4.50; ROUND REDS MINN including sz B
6.00- few higher baled 10/5 film bags 8.00-9.00; NJ 6.00; WISC in-
cluding size B 6.00; NYincluding szB 6.00 few 6.50; RUSSETS 50-lb ctn
counts unless otherwise stated; WASH Norgold 70s 14.00 one label
17.00; 80s 13.00-14.00 mostly 14.00 one label 16.00; 90s 12.00-13.00 one
label 14.00; 100 s 10.00-11.00one label 12.00; 110-120 s 9.00-10.00 few 8.00;
10oz min 50-lb sks 8.00; 100-lb sks 15.00baled 10-5 lb film bagnon sizeA
8.00- mostly 9.00; ORE Norgold 90s 13.00-14.00; 100 s 9.00-10.00; 110-
120 s 8.00-9.00; CALIF 100 s one lot 15.00; WISC Norgold 80s 13.00-14.00;
90s 10.00-11.00; 100 s 9.00-10.00; IDA Norgolds 70s 23.00 ; 80s 22.00 ; 90s
21.00; 100 s 19.00 baled 5/10-lb film bags non size A 9.00-10.00 few
higher; TEX Norgolds 70s fair cond 11.00-12.00; 90s fair cond 10.00-
11.00; 100 s 8.00-9.00 mostly 9.00.

TOMATOES: HIGHER. 25-lb ctn Pink to Light Red US comb or
better or generally good quality unless otherwise stated; SALES BY
REPACKERS; OHIO sx6s 12.00-13.00; 6x6s 10.00-12.00; 6x7s 9.00-10.00;
SALES BY OTHERS; OHIOsx6s 12.00; 6x6s 11.00; 6x7s 10.00; PA sx6s
12.00fair qual 8.00-10.00 poor cond; 1.00-2.00 6x6s 11.00; 6x7s 10.00 Ige
8.00 few 7-7.50 fair cond 5.00-6.00; med few 6.00 fair qual 4.00 fair cond
2.00- 20-lb ctn sx6s 9.00; 6x6s8.00 Pljun type Red 2.00; NJ Turning
To Red Ige 7.00-9.00 mostly 7.00-8.00 few 6-6.50 fair cond 5.50 ord cond
3.50 med 5.00-6.00 mostly 5-5.50 fair cond 4.00 CHERRY TYPE 12-1 pt.
flats VA 6.00-7.00: NJ 6.00 MICH6.OO-7.00few 5.00.

TRACTORS:
JD 4440 1982Tractor, QR, SG, 1200 Mrs
JD 4230 SG.iETifIE.
JD4020, Side Console& Cab
JD 2440 1982Tractor w/146 Loader ...

JD 2630 Diesel Tractor, Hi-Lo 540-1000
JD 2630, Dual Remote
IH 400DieseWiro
Farmall M w/PS and Live Hyd
(1) White 2-105 w/Roll .
(1) IH 460Gas N.F. TA, Pow&sS»*W
(1) Farmall H
IH 300 Row CropWF T.A. fast hitch.
IH 240w/Fast Hitch and 2B P10w...
White 2-60 4WOw/Loader. 800 Hrs.

GRAIN DRYERS:

*27,500
*17,450
*9,500

*14,900
. *9,750
*9,750
*2,250
*1,500

*15,900
*2,350

*950
*2,350
*2,150

*13,500

(2) New Farm Fans ABB Auto-Batch Dryers. MUST
MOVE. CALL FOR PRICE (Dealer Inquiries

Welcome)

*3,450
(1) Used 350 BU. Myer Morton

PTO Batch Dryer

COMBINES & PICKERS:
(i) JD 6620LL Combine 800 hrs. Price on Request
JD 3300 Dsl. w/cab, 343 C.H. &

Rotary Screen Price on Request
(1) IH 203 Combine, Gas w/10' Platform,

P.U. Reel, 2 Row Cornhead, Cab
(I)JD 444Corn head ...

HAY MACHINES:
JD 480 Mower Conditions
JO 14TBaler
JD 500 Round Baler
NH469 Haybine

*3,950
*3,450

*1,450
*750

*4,850
*2,350

NH 479 Haybine
NH 275 Baler w/Thrower, Hydraulic Aim
Ml #402 B‘/V Hay Rake
JD 1214 12' Mower Conditioner ... .

JDir 1710Mulch Tiller
JD 350 5 Bottom Plow
(1) John Deere 12' RW..

*3,250
*2,950
*1,250
*3,950

!EEN
IR

30Evergreen Rd., Lebanon, PA., (717) 272-4641

EVERGREEN
TRACTOR CO., INC.

IH 400 4R Air Planter.....
JD 7000 6 row w/no-til HlggySs
JO 494 A Planter

NEW JOHN DEERE EQUIPMENT AT GENERIC PRICES
(1) JD 410 Round Baler (Demonstrator)

Less JDRebate $3OO
(1) JDI6IO Pull Type 11'Chisel Plow, New Tires, Cash Price
(2) JD31512’Disk '/<" Blades, Dual HLxIS Tires, Cash Price
(1) JD 7000 6 row 30" Planter, Monitor, Dry Fertilizer, Insecticideand Markers, Cash Price
(1) JO 2700 5-18" Plowwith Cover Boards and Coulters, Cash Price
(2) JD 415 Rotary Hoe, Cash Price
(1) New 4420 Diesel Combine w/13' Flex and 443 Corn Head

Good’s Fruit
and Vegetable

Auction
Tuesday, Sept. 4,1984

Report Supplied by Auction
APPLES: 3.25-1.50 basket
BROCCOLI: .45hd.
CABBAGE: 2.10-4.75

Chinese-4.50 bu
bu.,

CANTALOUPES: ,15-.45ea.
CORN: .75-1.15 doz.
CUCUMBERS: 2.00-7.00box.
EGGPLANT: 3.503.75 box.
GRAPES: 1.25box.
LIMA BEANS; 11.50-14.25bu.
ONIONS: 2.753.75 bag.
PARSLEY: 37V4 cents bunch.
PEARS: 6.25 basket.
PEPPERS: 1.00-10.50bu.
POTATOES: 1.753.50(10,20 &50

lb. bags).
PUMPKINS: .55ea.
RED BEETS: 5.25-6.25 bu., .31-

.45 bunch.
SQUASH: 3.50-4.50 box.
STRING BEANS: 1.75-14.50bu.
SWEET POTATOES: 2.00-3.00

basket.
TOMATOES: 2.00-8.25 box;

Cherry Tomatoes 7.00 flat.
WATERMELON: .50-1.20 ea., 1

at 10.00.
ZUCCHINI: 5.00-7.25 bu.

MISCELLANEOUS:
JD 6Row 30”Rear Cultivator
6Row Hyd. Fold Cultivator
IH 2001 Loader
14.9x26T rail duals
20.8x34 direct axle, less rubber
NH 679 tandem axle spreader,

hyd. endgate
‘Year round cab for JD 3020or 4020
JO 37 Hydraulic bucket ind. valve
18.4x38snap on duals
18.4x34 snap on duals
JD 46A Hydraulic Loader hyd. bucket to fit

*1,250
*1,500
..*950

*4,500
*1,050
*1,150
..*650
..*750

*B5O3010 thru 4020 .. s
(2) Ml Tandem Axle Spreaders
1H1250Grinder Mixer
Better Bilt 1500Gallon Tank Spreader

w/ejectors *4,450
HARVESTERS & FORAGE EQUIPMENT:
NHIBBO SelfPropelled Harvester,

3 Row Pickup, Osl. Hydro, 600 hrs..
(1) John Deere 34 w/OneRow Row Crop
(1) Grove Forage Wagon w/Roof& Gear
(1) John Deere Three Row Row Crop

Attachment, NewBelts
NH 718 Harvester w/1 row and pickup

TILLAGE:

*4,250

*23,500
. *1,550
. *1,850

*3,850
*2,950

*3,850
*2,850
.. *875
*3,450Howard 100” 1000PTO Rotovator

PLANTERS:
JD 7000 8R 30" planter, liq P.O.P. monitor, no-till

*1,950
*8,750
. *B5O

*7,400
$7,100 Cash Pric#

*3,500
*6,200 Each

*10,700
*8,600

*2,295 Each
Call for special price


